1
www.bm-cap.com EMI Suppression
Film capacitors （MKP-X2 CLASS）
规 格 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
产 品 型 号: 抑制电源电磁干扰用金属化聚丙烯薄膜电容器 MKP-X2
产 品 品 号：
客 户 代 号：

此规范应用于抑制电源电磁干扰的金属化聚丙烯膜电容器，型号 MKP-X2。
This specification applies to metallized polypropylene film capacitors type name MKP-X2 ,used in electromagnetic interference
suppression or across-the-line capacitor.
2.规格尺寸
Dimensional drawing
BM
P/N
BM
P/N
C
μF
R.V
VAC
DIMENSIONS 尺寸（mm）
L±1 B±1 H±1 P±0.5 E d±0.05
2010200149 1X2H310K275-01 0.01 275 13 5 11 10 15±3 0.6
2010200037 1X2H322K275-01 0.022 275 13 5 11 10 15±3 0.6
2010200004 1X2H410K275-11 0.1 275 13 6 12 10 15±3 0.6
2010200014 1X2H410K275-13 0.1 275 18 6 12 15 15±3 0.8
2010200205 1X2H415K275-23 0.15 275 13 6 12 10 15±3 0.6
2010200124 1X2H422K275-24 0.022 275 18 7.5 13.5 15 15±3 0.8
2010200336 1X2H433K275-08 0.33 275 18 8.5 14.5 15 15±3 0.8
2010200370 1X2H447K275-15 0.47 275 18 10 15.8 15 15±3 0.8
2010200008 1X2H447K275-70 0.47 275 18 11 19 15 15±3 0.8
2010200432 1X2H468K275-21 0.68 275 18 11 19 15 15±3 0.8
2010200644 1X2H510K275-11 1 275 26.5 10 19 22.5 15±3 0.8
2010400153 1X2H410K310-A10 0.1 310 13 6 12 10 15±3 0.6
2010400128 1X2H410K310-A59 0.1 310 18 6 12 15 15±3 0.8
3
www.bm-cap.com EMI Suppression
Film capacitors （MKP-X2 CLASS）
3.产品介绍及用途